FEATURES
n Precision ±0.08% max initial accuracy
n max
n Input voltage range 3.5V to 16V
n Output drive current 7mA
n Output voltage noise 15µVp-p (0.1Hz to 10kHz)
n Humidity and stress resistant ceramic LCC package
for -QL and /883 models

as well as fully screened High-Reliability -QL and /883
models.
ORDERING INFORMATION
COMPLETE PRODUCT OFFERING
Output
Voltage
Vout Initial
Accuracy
Temp Output
Current
Minimum
Supply
Voltage
Maximum
Supply
Voltage
Maximum
Supply
Current
LTD Stability Output Noise (Typ) Package
Type
Model
Number
Volts % Vout ppm/°C mA Volts Volts µA PPM µVPP
1.024 0.2 15 25 2.2 5.5 80 110 14 SOT23-3 PVR-1510SE
1.25
0.08 5 7 3.5 16.5 180 50 4.5 SOIC8 PVR-0512SE
0.2 15 25 2.2 5.5 80 110 17 SOT23-3 PVR-1512SE
1.5 0.2 15 25 2.2 5.5 80 110 20 SOT23-3 PVR-1515SE
2.048 0.2 15 25 2.2 5.5 100 50 58 SOT23-3 PVR-1520SE
2.5 0.04 5 7 3.5 16.5 180 50 4.5 SOIC8 PVR-0525SE
2.5 0.2 15 25 2.6 5.5 80 110 37 SOT23-3 PVR-1525SE
3 0.2 15 25 3.1 5.5 100 110 86 SOT23-3 PVR-1530SE
3.3 0.2 15 25 3.4 5.5 100 50 95 SOT23-3 PVR-1533SE
4.096
0.02 5 7 4.5 16.5 180 50 4.5 SOIC8 PVR-0540SE
0.2 15 25 4.2 5.5 80 110 56 SOT23-3 PVR-1540SE
5.0 0.02 5 7 5.5 16.5 180 50 4.5 SOIC8 PVR-0550SE
APPLICATIONS
n MIL-STD/883 systems
n Defense/ aerospace applications
n Precision A/D and D/A converters; Digital meters
n Battery and Solar powered management/monitoring
n Portable instruments
n Base stations
n Low voltage signal processing
n Micropower remote sensing
MODEL TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE
PVR-0512SE -40°C to +125°C SOT23-3
PVR-0512SM -55°C to +125°C SOT23-3
PVR-0512-QL -55°C to +125°C CLCC
PVR-0512/883 -55°C to +125°C CLCC
28 Jan 2016 MDA_PVR-0512 Page 1 of 3
PVR-0512
1.25V Micropower Precision Voltage Reference
FUNCTIONAL SPECIFICATIONS